

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 4073-4074/2008(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2007 in WA No. 23/2007 &  
WA No. 34/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT AGARTHALA)

STATE OF TRIPURA &amp; ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDANA ROY & ANR. Respondent(s)  
With I.A.1-2(C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 28/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERIssue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as  
also on the special leave petitions subject to the petitioners depositing a sum of  
Rs.10,000/- by way of litigation costs of the respondents within four weeks  
with the Registry of this Court.[ Meenu Sethi ]  
Court Master[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master