

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9292-9293/2008

STATE OF TRIPURA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDANA ROY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. Raja Gopal Ram states that though he has not received notice for unserved respondents, he agrees to appear before the unserved respondents. Petitioner has to provide additional copy of pleadings to him at the earliest. Respondents may file counter affidavit before 21-1-2009.

List the matter on 21-1-2009.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar