

ITEM NO.46

Court No.3

SECTION XIV

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9292-9293/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2007 in WA No. 23/2007 &  
WA No. 34/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT AGARTALA)

STATE OF TRIPURA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDANA ROY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, prayer for interim relief and  
office report )

Date: 17/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anuj Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.  
Ms. Y. Vismai, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Niren, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Two weeks time is granted to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder  
may be filed within two weeks thereafter. List after four weeks.  
(KALYANI GUPTA) (PUSHAP LATA  
SR. P.A. BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER