

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).9292-9293/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2007 in WA No.
23/2007 & WA No. 34/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT
AGARTHALA)

STATE OF TRIPURA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDANA ROY & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 16/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.
Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.
Mr. Krishnanand Jaiswal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed on
merits.

Rs.10,000/- that has been deposited in this
Court for expenses of the respondent along with
interest, if any, shall be despatched to the
mother Chandana Roy by bank draft under
registered cover within 15 days from today.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (VINOD KULVI)
SR. P.A. COURT MASTER