

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9292-9293/2008

STATE OF TRIPURA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDANA ROY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 28/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ramita Guha, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners and learned counsel for the respondent No.1 are present.

In this matter which is a decided one, the amount of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees ten thousand only) deposited in the Hon'ble Court for expenses of the respondent alongwith interest have been directed to be dispatched to the mother Chandana Roy by bank draft under registered cover within fifteen days from the date of order passed on 16.11.2010. This amount shall be disposed of in conformity with the mandate of the Hon'ble Court after the parties furnish her correct address which they will do within a week's time.

List on 1.4.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

rd