

ITEM NO.42
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.9292-9293/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2007 in WA No.
23/2007 & WA No. 34/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT
AGARTHALA)

STATE OF TRIPURA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDANA ROY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 04/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Ms. Ramita Guha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As last opportunity, two weeks' time is granted to
the counsel for the petitioners for furnishing latest and
complete address of respondent No.1 for issue of demand
draft.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR